at the Central Bank of Lebanon both as reserve requirements and as regular deposits, the Bank maintained, as at year-end 2016, more
than USD 1.14 billion in foreign currency, short-term deposits, with its international correspondent banks. The average tenor of the
Bank’s deposits with its correspondent banks is 23 days.

LIABILITIES
Similar to other banks in Lebanon, stable and recurrent customer deposits are the main source of funding for the Bank. As indicated
above, customer deposits increased by 5.8 percent and reached USD 10.4 billion at the end of 2016. Customer deposits account for
82 percent of total assets.

Shareholders’ equity increased by USD 46 million and accounted for 9.2 percent of total assets as at end of 2016, while deposits from
banks and Financial Institutions, which include current accounts, short-term money market borrowings as well as certain long-term
borrowings from major international financial institutions, increased by 20.4 percent between 2015 and 2016 to USD 567 million, and
accounted for 4.5 percent of total assets at year-end 2016. The following table provides a breakdown of the Bank’s major funding
sources as at December 31, 2015 and 2016.

. As at December 31,
 2015 2016
 USD million % USD million %

Banks and financial institutions 471 4.1 567 4.5
Of which current accounts 103 0.9 148 1.2
Of which short-term borrowings 159 1.4 42 0.3
Of which long-term borrowings 209 1.8 377 3.0
Customer deposits at amortized cost 9,848 84.6 10,422 82.0
Of which current accounts and demand deposits 1,631 14.0 1,687 13.3
Of which term deposits 6,880 59.1 7,506 59.0
Of which collateral 918 7.9 900 7.1
Of which margins on L/C’s and L/G’s 74 0.6 72 0.6
Of which other margins and cash provisions 306 2.6 216 1.7
Accrued interest payable 39 0.3 41 0.3
Total customer deposits 9,848 84.6 10,422 82.0
Shareholders’ equity 1,118 9.6 1,164 9.2
Subtotal: major funding sources 11,437 98.2 12,153 95.6

 Total assets  11,641 100.0 12,715 100.0

CUSTOMERS' DEPOSITS
In line with the relatively high dollarization of the Lebanese economy, foreign currency deposits account for the biggest share of
customer deposits at Lebanese banks in general and at Banque Libano-Française in particular. The majority of these foreign currency
deposits are denominated in USD, which accounted for 60.2 percent of total deposits as at year-end 2016 compared to 57.9 percent
the previous year.

US Dollars

Lebanese PoundsEuro

Other foreign currencies

60.2%

1.7%

29.5%

8.6%

Deposits by Currency
in 2015

57.9%

2.8%

29.8%

9.6%

US Dollars

Lebanese PoundsEuro